
Tarus 2011 Tulokset 
COMINAZZO 

1. Veikko Ratsula  TSA   10 10 10 10 9 9 8 10 8 8       92    7 7 5 

2. Tarmo Ansamaa  TSA 10 9 9 9 9 10 10 8 8 8           90    8 7 – 

3. Jukka Päärnilä SSG 10 9 9 8 8 10  9 9 9 9            90     8 7 6  

4. Juha Hautamäki   LeA 10 8 8 8 7 10 10 9 9 9           88     7 7 5  

5. Ari Salin SSG 9 9 8 8 7 9 9 8 8 8                  81    7 4 – 

6. Erkki Lehtonen TSA 10 9 8 7 6 6 10 9 8 7            80      6 5 4  

7. V-P Karvinen OrivA  9 8 8 7 7 9 9 8 7 5                 77     4 - - 

8. Markku Ilvonen NoSA 10 9 8 7 6 5 5 9 8 8              75     4 3 – 

9. Hannu Jyrä SaSA 9 9 8 8 7 5 9 8 7 7                 73     5 5 4  

10. Pentti Kataja SaSA 10 6 6 4 4 10 8 6 5 4            63     4 3 2  

11. Heikki Heikkilä LeA 9 8 8 3                                     28     

 

MARIETTE 

 

1. Sakari Viertola  SSG 10 10 10 9 8 8 10 9 9 8        91    8 7 6  

2. Heikki Heikkilä LeA 10 10 9 9 8 9 9 9 9 9             91    7 7 7  

3. Juha Hautamäki LeA 10 9 9 8 10 10 10 9 8 8        90    8 7 6  

4. Ari Menna NoSA 10 10 8 10 9 9 9 9 8 7          89    6 6 4  

5. Eino Koivu LeA 10 9 9 9 8 8 10 9 9 8             89    8 8 7  

6. Tarmo Ansamaa TSA 9 9 9 8 8 10 9 9 9 9               89     8 8 7  

7. Jukka Päärnilä SSG 9 8 8 10 9 9 9 9 8 8               88     7 7 6  

8. Veikko Ratsula TSA  9 9 9 9 9 8 9 9 9 8                88     8 7 6  

9. Risto Kiema VarkA 10 10 9 9 9 8 10 8 7 7          87      6 3 1  

10. Hannu Jyrä SaSA 10 9 9 8 9 9 9 8 8 8               87      8 7 6  

11. Erkki Lehtonen TSA 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7                 84      7 6 6  

12. Pentti Kataja SaSA   10 8 8 8 7 7 10 9 8 8            83      7 6 6  

13. Markku Ilvonen NoSA 9 9 9 8 7 6 5 10 10 9            82      6 6 4  

14. V-P Karvinen OrivA 10 8 8 7 7 7 6 9 8 8              78      6 5 4  

15. Sami Pitäjämäki  10 8 8 4 4 2 9 9 5 1              60      - - - 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



KUCHENREUTER 

 

1.  Jukka Päärnilä  SSG 10 9 9 9 9 10 10 9 9 9          93     8 8 8   44mm 

2. Erkki Lehtonen TSA 10 9 9 9 9 10 10 9 9 9          93     8 8 7    48mm 

3. Eino Koivu LeA 10 9 9 9 9 10 10 9 9 9          93     8 8 7     49,5mm 

4. Juha Hautamäki LeA 10 9 9 8 10 10 9 9 9 9          92     8 8 7  

5. Heikki Heikkilä LeA 10 9 9 9 9 9 10 9 9 9            92     8 8 7  

6. Tarmo Ansamaa TSA 10 10 9 8 8 10 9 9 9 9          91     8 8 7  

7. Jukka Purhonen HAS 10 10 9 9 9 8 10 9 9 8          91     7 7 7  

8. Sakari Viertola SSG 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8             90    7 7 6  

9. Ari Menna NoSA 9 9 9 9 8 10 10 9 9 8            90      8 7 5  

10. Jouko Kaiho HAS 10 9 9 8 8 8 10 10 9 8          89      8 8 7 

11. Veikko Ratsula TSA 10 10 9 8 10 9 9 8 8 8          89      7 7 7  

12. Hannu Jyrä SaSA 10 9 8 8 7 9 9 9 9 8             86      7 7 6  

13. Antero Mustamäki SSG 10 9 9 9 8 8 7 9 9 8             86      7 6 3  

14. Pentti Kataja SaSA 9 8 8 7 9 9 9 9 8 8               84      7 5 5  

15. V-P Karvinen OrivA 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8               81        8 7  7  

16. Markku Ilvonen NoSA 8 8 7 7 6 10 9 8 8 6            77        5 2 -    

 

       MINIE 

1. Antero Mustamäki SSG 10 9 8 10 10 9 9 9 9 9        92       4 3 2  
2. Pentti Ukkonen   BsPa  10 10 8 8 8 7 10 9 8 8        86       6 3 – 
3. Tapio Hautakangas OrivA 9 9 8 7 9 9 9 8 8 7              83      5 5 1   
4. Mauri Sivula OrivA 10 9 9 8 8 6 10 7 7 7          81      5 4 4   
5. Ilpo Sivula OrivA 10 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 6            80      5 4 - 
6. Erkki Seppälä SSG 10 8 8 7 6 6 9 7 7 6            74       4 3 2  
7. Yrjö Vierikko OrivA 9 8 7 6 5 4 8 8 7 5              67       5 4 1 
8. Helene Hautakangas OrivA 8 8 7 4 4 9 8 6 5 5              64       3 3 2 
9. Kyösti Pienimäki OrivA 9 3 1 6 3                               22 

 
 
MIQUELET 
 

1. Ari Salin  SSG 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8      90        8 8 7 
2. Antero Mustamäki OrivA 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8         89       8 8 7  
3. Lauri Huhta SSG 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7          83        7 6 2 
4. Risto Kiema VarkA 10 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 7          79        6 5 5  
5. Reijo Näätänen SSG 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 6            78         4 1 – 
6. Tapio Hautakangas OrivA 10 9 8 8 7 7 7 7 6 5         74         5 4 4 
7. Pertti Aho  TSA 10 9 8 7 7 7 7 6 6 6          73        6 5 4 
8. Päivi Hautakangas OrivA 6 5 5 4 4 3 3 3 2 1            36         

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
WHITWORTH 
 

1. Antero Mustamäki SSG 10 10 9 8 10 10 9 9 9 9     93     8 8 7  
2. Ilpo Sivula OrivA 10 9 9 9 8 8 10 10 9 8       90     8 7 4 
3. Juha Niemi OrivA 10 9 9 9 8 8 9 8 8 8            86    8 6 5  
4. Tapio Hautakangas OrivA 9 9 8 7 9 9 9 9 8 8              85    6 6 2  
5. Mauri Sivula OrivA 10 10 9 8 7 7 10 8 8 7       84    5 5 5 
6. Erkki Seppälä SSG 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8              84    8 7 6 
7. Jari Janhunen  OrivA 9 8 6 6 5 8 8 7 5 5             67    5 2 – 
8. Markku Rantala SSG            9 8 8 7 4 0 8 7 7 5 4          67  
9. Helene Hautakangas OrivA 5 5 5 8 8 8 7 7 7 6             66   5 2 1  

 
VETTERLI 
 

1. Sakari Viertola SSG 10 10 9 9 9 10 10 10 9      95     8 8 8  
2. Ilpo Sivula OrivA 10 10 8 8 8 8 7 10 10 10   89     7 7 6 
3. Pentti Kataja SaSA 10 10 9 8 7 10 9 9 8 8       88     7 7 5 
4. Ari Salin SSG 9 9 9 8 8 9 9 9 8 8              86     7 7 2 
5. Heikki Heikkilä LeA 10 9 8 8 7 10 9 8 8 8         85     7 
6. Antero Mustamäki SSG 9 9 9 8 8 8 9 9 8 8              85     8 8 6 
7. Tapio Hautakangas OrivA 9 9 8 7 7 9 9 9 9 8              84     6 6 6 
8. Yrjö Vierikko OrivA 10 9 9 8 8 8 7 9 9 7            84     7 7 7 
9. Mauri Sivula OrivA 9 9 9 8 7 9 9 8 8 7              83     7 6 6  
10. Eino Koivu LeA 10 9 9 8 8 8 9 7 7 6            81     5 
11. Pertti Aho TSA 10 9 9 8 7 10 8 7 7 5         80      4 3  
12. Helene Hautakangas OrivA 9 8 6 5 4 9 9 8 8 8              74     1 1 1  
13. Kyösti Pienimäki OrivA 9 8 8 8 7 8 8 7 6 5              74     4 
14. Erkki Seppälä SSG 9 8 6 6 5 10 8 8 7 5            72 
15. Markku Rantala SSG 10 7 6 5 5 4 6 6 5 4            58     2 
16. Sami Pitäjämäki  7 3 2 9 8 6 5 4 4 2              56 

 


